`
                                75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-528       Rev B_0217
VFJA1491C
Jitter Attenuator / Clock Generator
Features
 Frequency Range 10MHz  to 200 MHz
 14mm x 9mm Surface Mount  Package
 Dual  LVCMOS Outputs

 VFJA1491C
Jitter Attenuator / Clock Generator
                                75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-528       Rev B_0217
Mechanical and Environmental
Mechanical Shock Per MIL-STD-202, Method 213, Condition E
Thermal Shock Per MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
Vibration Per MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Condition A
Soldering Conditions 260°C for 10s max
Hermetic Seal Leak rate less than 5x10-8 atm.cc/s of helium (crystal only)
Phase Noise Performance @ Fout = 25.00 MHz
 VFJA1491C
Jitter Attenuator / Clock Generator
                                75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-528       Rev B_0217
Consult factory for more frequency and bandwidth options.
Part Number Output Frequecy Input Frequency Loop BW
VFJA1491C-125M-25M 125.00 MHz 25.00 MHz 15 Hz
VFJA1491C-100.0M-40.0M 100.00 Mhz 10.00 MHz 15 Hz
VFJA1491C-25.0M-25.0M 25.00 Mhz 25.00 MHz 35 Hz
VFJA1491C-25.0M-40.0M 25.00 Mhz 40.00 MHz 25 Hz
VFJA1491C-40.0M-40.0M 40.00 Mhz 40.00 MHz 15 Hz
Model Number Output Frequency Input Frequency
VFJA1491C XXX.XXX M XXX.XXX M
Marking
How to Order
Standard Frequencies
VFJA1491C
xxx.xxxMHz (FOUT)
xxx.xxxMHz (FIN)
XXYY (Date code)
 VFJA1491C
Jitter Attenuator / Clock Generator
                                75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-528       Rev B_0217
Pin # Connection
1 Fin
2 Disable
3 Case, Gnd
4 Fout 1
5 Fout 2
6 Vcc
6            2
               4
 1            5
        3
   C1